

**HB0235HS001**

1 Page 2-line 8 Delete "a school district may apply to".  
2  
3 Page 2-line 9 Delete "for" and insert "shall distribute".  
4  
5 Page 2-line 11 After "section." delete balance of line.  
6  
7 Page 2-line 12 Delete entirely.  
8  
9 Page 3-line 8 Delete "awarded" and insert "distributed".  
10  
11 Page 3-line 10 After "as" insert "follows:".  
12  
13 Page 3-lines 11 through 18 Delete entirely and insert:  
14  
15 "(i) Except as provided in paragraph (ii) of this  
16 subsection, the product of each school's FTE career and technical  
17 education teachers reported under subsection (b) of this section  
18 multiplied by fourteen thousand one hundred eighty-four dollars  
19 and sixty-eight cents (\$14,184.68);  
20  
21 (ii) If a school's FTE career and technical education  
22 teachers reported in subsection (b) of this section is less than  
23 two (2), the amount of funding for the school's career and  
24 technical education supplies, materials and equipment funding  
25 shall be equal to twenty-eight thousand three hundred sixty-nine  
26 dollars and thirty-six cents (\$28,369.36);  
27  
28 (iii) The department shall further adjust the amounts  
29 for career and technical education supplies, materials and  
30 equipment funding in paragraphs (i) and (ii) of this subsection by  
31 any external cost adjustment enacted by the legislature for the  
32 educational materials category of the educational resource block  
33 grant model."  
34  
35 Page 3-line 21 Delete "applications" and insert "reports".  
36  
37 Page 3-line 22 Delete "applicant".  
38  
39 Page 3-line 23 After "districts of" delete balance of line  
40 and insert "distributions."  
41  
42 Page 4-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely.  
43  
44 Page 4-line 3 Delete "the" and insert "The".

1  
2 Page 4-line 6 Delete "applicant".  
3  
4 Page 4-line 7 Delete "awarded" and insert "distributed".  
5  
6 Page 4-line 9 Delete "awarded" and insert "distributed".  
7  
8 Page 10-line 17 After "appropriated" delete balance of line.  
9  
10 Page 10-line 18 Delete entirely.  
11  
12 Page 10-line 19 Delete "\$4,640,631.00" and insert "four  
13 million nine hundred ninety thousand six  
14 hundred thirty-one dollars (\$4,990,631.00)".  
15 ANDREW, CHAIRMAN